Under California’s State Density Bonus Law (SDBL) and the County Code, a density increase allows for 
additional housing units over the otherwise maximum allowable density authorized for that Base 
Zone District. The Project is entitled to a density bonus under SDBL, based on the provision of two 
hundred and thirty-four (234) Affordable Housing Rental Units, as defined in Section 46A-2 of the 
County Code. The execution and recordation of, and ongoing compliance with, the Covenant satisfies 
the conditions for a density bonus under SDBL.  

On April 8, 2025, the California Debt Limit Allocation Committee (CDLAC) and Tax Credit Allocation

[...]

Covenant, provided that they are not then in violation of the Covenant, and thereafter the entirety 
of the Covenant obligations will be the responsibility of the Affordable Parcel Owner.  

Fiscal and Facilities Impacts: 

Budgeted:  Yes 

Fiscal Analysis: 

Two hundred thirty-four (234) Affordable Units will become available and part of the County’s 
affordable housing stock.  The CTCAC monitors compliance with federal and State regulations 
working alongside the Internal Revenue Service.  

Staffing Impacts: 

There is no staff impact.